## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA MASONRY INSTITUTE AND THE MINNESOTA CONCRETE AND MASONRY CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION ARE CONDUCTING THEIR TENTH ANNUAL CAMPAIGN TO ENHANCE PUBLIC AWARENESS OF THE VERSATILITY, ECONOMY AND AESTHETICS OF CONCRETE AND MASONRY PRODUCTS; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA MASONRY INSTITUTE AND THE MINNESOTA CONCRETE AND MASONRY CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION HAVE PROVIDED THE DESIGN COMMUNITY WITH TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC WITH PRACTICAL MASONRY EXPERTISE IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF QUALITY, ENERGY-EFFICIENT BUILDINGS FOR HOMES AND BUSINESSES; AND

WHEREAS: More than 12,000 Minnesotans are actively involved in the concrete and masonry industry, contributing daily to the strength of our economy and the well-being of all citizens;

NOW. THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF AUGUST 16 THROUGH AUGUST 22, 1982 TO BE

## CONCRETE AND MASONRY WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SECOND DAY OF AUGUST IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 3 1982

Secretary of State

Plleot H Duie

Joan andersonshow RECEANT GOVERNOR